Covered Equipment Attestation Letter

For Certification Service in the USA

Federal Communication Commission

Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21048

To whom it may concern

Pursuant to Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii) of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.) we attest as follows for the product listed below:

FCC ID	Model name
2ALYUG700	G700, G710, MNB10Z, OS7, G70S, G70P, G71S, Ordro G700,
	Ordro G700 US, Ordro G700 EU, Ordro G700 Combo, Ordro
	G700 BASE, Ordro G700 DE, Ordro G700 UK, Ordro G700 ES,
	Ordro G700 FR, Ordro G700 IT, Ordro G700 JP

We,

applicant	
Company Name:	Shenzhen PA. Times Technology Co., Ltd
Address:	Room D-E, Floor 14, Block B, Xuesong Building Tairan Road 6, Tairan Science&Technology Park, Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Phone:	+86-755-83790028

certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the address shown below.

Sincerely,

Peter Yang

Signature Date:2024-05-15

Name / Title: Peter Yang / Manager

Company: Shenzhen PA. Times Technology Co., Ltd

Address: Room D-E, Floor 14, Block B, Xuesong Building Tairan Road 6, Tairan

Science&Technology Park, Futian District, Shenzhen, China

Phone: +86-755-83790028 Fax: +86-755-25322533 E-Mail: <u>peter@ordro.cn</u>